June 30, 2001 show the effect of the Magazine Sale on July 9, 2001 (see
   Note 10) as if such  transaction had occurred as of January 1, 2000 and
   2001, respectively. The pro forma information as presented below is not
   necessarily indicative of the results that would have been obtained had
   the  transaction  occurred  as of January  1, 2000 and  January 1, 2001
   respectively (e.g.  potential  reductions in general and administrative
   expenses).

   INDIVIDUAL INVESTOR GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

   UNAUDITED

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
   PRO FORMA
   June 30,   PRO FORMA   June 30,
   ASSETS   2001   ADJUSTMENT   2001
   ------------   ------------   -----------
Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $  486,846   $ 2,691,956  (1)   $ 3,178,802
   Accounts receivable (net of allowances of $379,776)   760,831   (151,490) (7)   609,341
   Investment in discontinued operations   49,302   -   49,302
   Prepaid expenses and other current assets   950,801   (88,499) (2)   862,302
   ------------   ------------   -----------
   Total current assets   2,247,780   2,451,967   4,699,747
   ------------   ------------   -----------

Investments   2,678,546   -   2,678,546
Deferred subscription expense   193,482   (189,603) (3)   3,879
Property and equipment - net   1,687,622   (379,972) (4)   1,307,650
Security deposits   374,466   -   374,466
Other assets   101,046   1,229,800  (8)   1,330,846
   ------------   ------------   -----------
   Total assets   $7,282,942   $ 3,112,192   $10,395,134
   ============   ============   ============

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:
   Accounts payable   $2,216,598   $   -   $ 2,216,598
   Accrued expenses   492,543   -   492,543
   Deferred consulitng fees and non compete   -   1,000,000  (5)   1,000,000
   Deferred advertising revenue   1,446,839   (25,241) (10)   1,421,598
   ------------   ------------   -----------
   Total current liabilities   4,155,980   974,759   5,130,739
   ------------   ------------   -----------

Deferred advertising revenue   147,668   -   147,668
Deferred subscription revenue   2,525,580   -   2,525,580
   ------------   ------------   -----------
   Total liabilities   $6,829,228   974,759   7,803,987
   ------------   ------------   -----------

Stockholders' Equity:
   Preferred stock, $.01 par value, authorized 2,000,000
   shares, 7,880 issued   79   -   79
   Common stock, $.01 par value; authorized 40,000,000
   shares, 9,173,083 issued and outstanding,
   8,987,083 pro forma   91,731   (1,860)  (9)   89,871
   Additional paid-in capital   33,669,806   (81,840)  (9)   33,587,966
   Warrants   770,842   -   770,842
   Deferred compensation   (80,383)   69,750   (9)   (10,633)
   Accumulated deficit   (33,998,361)   2,151,383   (6)   (31,846,978)
   ------------   ------------   -----------
   Total stockholders' equity   453,714   2,137,433   2,591,147
   ------------   ------------   -----------

   Total liabilities and stockholders' equity  $ 7,282,942   $ 3,112,192   $10,395,134
   ============   ============   ============
</TABLE>

Notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheet
 (1) Net cash proceeds on Magazine sale
 (2) Cash proceeds put in escrow (125,000), net of writeoff
   of prepaid expenses not refundable (213,499)
 (3) Write off of deferred subscription expense
 (4) Writedown of furniture and fixtures to estimated net realizable value
 (5) Non compete and consulting fees to be earned
 (6) Estimated gain Magazine sale net of estimated expenses and writedowns and
   reversal of amortization of deferred compensation

[…]

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

   UNAUDITED

   AS REPORTED   PRO FORMA
   6 Months   6 Months
   Ended June 30,   PRO FORMA   Ended June 30,
   2001   ADJUSTMENT   2001
   ------------   ------------   ------------
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
Revenues:
   Print Publications   $ 4,185,298   ($3,602,832)   (1)(2)   $  582,466
   Online Services   850,233   -   850,233
   Other income   -   450,000   (5)   450,000
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total revenues   5,035,531   (3,152,832)   1,882,699
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Operating expenses:
   Editorial, production and distribution   4,265,898   (3,286,864)   (3)   979,034
   Promotion and selling   2,779,568   (2,557,890)   (4)   221,678
   General and administrative   1,533,646   (13,950)   (8)   1,519,696
   Depreciation and amortization   338,320   -   338,320
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total operating expenses   8,917,432   (5,858,704)   3,058,728
   ------------   ------------   ------------

Gain on sale of assets   -   2,151,383   (7)   2,151,383

Operating income (loss) from continuing operations   (3,881,901)   4,857,255   975,354
   -
Investment and other income   (110,877)   53,839   (6)   (57,038)
   ------------   ------------   ------------
   -
Net income (loss)   ($3,992,778)   $ 4,911,094   $918,316
   ============   ============   ============

Basic income (loss) per common share:   ($0.45)   $0.09
   ============   ============

Average number of common shares used in computing
   basic income (loss) per common share   9,032,697   9,032,697

Dilutive income (loss) per common share   ($0.45)   $0.09
   ============   ============

[…]

(2) Recognition of deferred subscription  revenues
 (3) Elimination of editorial, production and distribution costs related to
   Magazine sale
 (4) Elimination of promotion and selling expenses related to Magazine sale
 (5) Accretion of non - compete and consulting income
 (6) Investment income earned on net cash from Magazine sale
 (7) Pro forma gain on Magazine sale
 (8) Amortization of deferred compensation related to restricted shares

   INDIVIDUAL INVESTOR GROUP, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

   PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

   UNAUDITED

   AS REPORTED   PRO FORMA
   YEAR ENDED   PRO FORMA   YEAR ENDED
   December 31, 2000   ADJUSTMENT   December 31,
2000
   -----------------  -------------   ------------
----
<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>

Print Publications   $ 16,590,782   ($12,180,393)   (1)(2)   $ 4,410,389
Online Services   3,188,022   -   3,188,022
Other Income   -   900,000   (5)   900,000
   ------------   -------------   ------------
Total revenues   19,778,804   (11,280,393)   8,498,411
   ------------   -------------   ------------

Editorial, production and distribution   12,683,600   (7,487,973)   (3)   5,195,627
Promotion and selling   8,683,141   (6,099,415)   (4)   2,583,726
General and administrative   5,494,521   -   5,494,521
Depreciation and amortization   557,802   -   557,802
   ------------   -------------   ------------
Total operating expenses   27,419,064   (13,587,388)   13,831,676
   ------------   -------------   ------------

Gain on sale of assets   6,702,219   2,151,383   (7)   8,853,602
   ------------   -------------   ------------

Impairment of investment   (2,638,356)   -   (2,638,356)
   ------------   -------------   ------------

Operating income (loss) from continuing operations   (3,576,397)   4,458,378   881,981

Investment and other income   170,608   107,807   (6)   278,415

   ------------   -------------   ------------
Net Income (loss)   ($3,405,789)   $ 4,566,185   $ 1,160,396
   ============   =============   ============

Basic and dilutive income (loss) per common share:   ($0.34)   $0.09
   ============   ============

Average number of common shares used in computing
  basic income (loss) per common share:   10,439,887   10,439,887

Dilutive income (loss) per common share:   ($0.34)   $0.09